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Registrar of Voters

City of Bridgeport:
Local Election Polling Places

Town of
Stratford

Town of
Trumbull

Mayor Joseph P. Ganim

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
Miles

130

City Council Districts

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139 Polling Place

Railroad

Roads

Legend

Waterbodies

Voting Precincts

130 1 Geraldine Claytor Magnet Academy 240 Ocean Terr.
130 2 Black Rock School 545 Brewster St.

131 1 City Hall 45 Lyon Terr.
131 2 Cesar Batalla School 606 Howard Avenue

132 1 Central High School 1 Lincoln Blvd
132 2 Bassick High School 1181 Fairfield Ave.

133 1 Blackham School 425 Thorme St.
133 2 Central High School 1 Lincoln Blvd

134 1 John Winthrop School 85 Eckart St.
134 2 Blackham School 425 Thorme St.

135 1 Wilbur Cross School 1775 Reservoir Ave
135 2 Hallen School 51 Omega Ave
135 3 Park City Magnet School 1526 Chopsey Hill Rd.

136 1 Beardsley School 500 Huntington Rd
136 2 Read Middle School 130 Ezra St.
136 3 Geraldine Johnson School 475 Lexington Ave

137 1 Luis Munoz Marin School 479 Helen St.
137 2 Barnum School 495 Waterview Ave

138 1 J.F.K. Campus 700 Palisade Ave.
138 2 Thomas Hooker School 138 Roger Williams Rd.

139 1 Dunbar School 445 Union Ave.
139 2 Harding High School 379 Bond Street

Local District Precinct Polling Place Address

 Local Polling Place Addresses


